However, the amount of the insurance 
payment has no effect on the amount of 
damages to be paid to Company. Company shall 
quantify the amount of damages and issue an 
invoice. In case of total Loss, the maximum value 
of the Medical Device represents the amount of 
EUR 46 400 (in words: forty-six thousand four 
hundred euros) exduding VAT. The calculation of 

poSkodeniu lekärskeho pristroja a jeho skuto 'Onej 	damages will be proportional to the damage 
aktuälnej 	hodnote 	zniienej 	o hodnotu 	caused to the Medical Device and its current 
amortizäcie. 	 actual value, net of depreciation value.